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1 April — 30 April The agenda of the Governor was during Brussels, Belgium

the whole month dominated by
meetings/actions about Covid 19 &
addressing the economic impact of this
crisis. The Governor fulfilled many
duties as co-president of the Belgian
Government’s Economic Risk
Management Group (ERMG). This role
involved various meetings - on a daily
basis - with other ERMG members and
with public entities (Prime Minister, Ice
Prime Ministers & Minister of Finance,
representatives of various stakeholders
in the Belgian economy (Employers
federations, unions, ...). On the 7" of
April the Governor also became
member of the GEES Covid 19 expert
group created by the Belgian
Government. Between the 71" of April
and the end of April, the GEES group
had meetings on an almost daily basis.

Wednesday, 1 April ECB Governing Council & Governing Frankfurt, Germany &
Council Seminar: digital meeting Brussels, Belgium
Monday, 6 April Interview RTBf Radio, Mr Eddy Brussels, Belgium

Caekelbergs

Monday, 6 April Web conference meeting with CEO’s of Brussels, Belgium
major Belgian banks

Tuesday, 7 April Web conference meeting Bank of Brussels, Belgium
international Settlements (BIS). High Level pagel, Switzerland
roundtable

Wednesday, 8 April Press Conference Economic Forecast for ~ Brussels, Belgium

Belgium in Covid Times. Together with the
Federal Plan Bureau, followed by
individual media interviews
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Thursday, 9 April TV interview about the economic situation  Brussels, Belgium
by VRT Ter Zake

Friday, 10 April Telephone conversation with H.E. Martin Brussels, Belgium
Shearman, Ambassador of the United
Kingdom to Belgium. Update on topics of
mutual interest.

Saturday, 18 April Meeting with the Federation of Belgian Brussels, Belgium
restaurants, hotels & cafés

Monday, 20 April Conference call with representatives of the Brussels, Belgium
Belgian banking sector

Monday, 20 April Telephone call with Mr. Francois Villeroy Brussels, Belgium
de Galhau, Governor of Banque de France

Wednesday, 22 April Digital IMF Constituency Meeting Brussels, Belgium

Wednesday, 22 April ECB Governing Council Call Frankfurt, Germany
Brussels, Belgium

Thursday, 23 April Call with Karel Lannoo, CEPS ‘think Brussels, Belgium
thank’. Mutual update

Friday, 24 April Digital Global Economy Meeting (GEM) of  Basel, Switzerland
the Bank for international Settlements Brussels, Belgium
(BIS)

Monday, 27 April Digital meeting High Council for Finance Brussels, Belgium

Wednesday, 29 April ECB Governing Council Call & Governing  Frankfurt, Germany

Thursday, 30 April Council digital meeting Brussels, Belgium
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